Attorney Docket No.		12-17-1998	
MU 12.10.98	RECOR		
<b>/</b>			
	e Commissioner of Patents a	100923617	ucument(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) (	(assignor(s)):		
James W. Carver			
		⊠ no	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies			
Name: ClipErase, L.L.C. Address: 8045 Big Bend Boul	levard, Suite 105		
City: Webster Groves State: Missouri	Zip: 63119		
Country: USA			
Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 yes 🛛 no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment	□ Merger	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Verified Translation	☐ Security Agreement	□ Other	
			·
Execution Date: Noven	nper 17, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or pate  If this document is being filed		the execution date(s) of the application i	is:
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).		the execution date(s) of the application in B. Patent No(s).	is:
If this document is being filed	together with a new application,		· 1
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to v	Others on add	B. Patent No(s).  itional sheet(s) attached?	No s and patents involved:
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be	Others on add	B. Patent No(s).  itional sheet(s) attached?	No s and patents involved: ent(s): 0 = Total 1
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to v	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent No(s).  itional sheet(s) attached?	No s and patents involved:
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent No(s).  itional sheet(s) attached?	No s and patents involved: ent(s): 0 = Total 1  \$ 40.
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 6316	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e	B. Patent No(s).    G. Total number of application   Application(s) 1 + Patent   Pat	No is and patents involved: cent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  19-1345
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No is and patents involved: cent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  19-1345
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 6316 (314) 231-5400 (telepho	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e	B. Patent No(s).    B. Patent No(s).	No  Is and patents involved:  ent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  19-1345  neet attached)
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 6316 (314) 231-5400 (telepho	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  ent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  19-1345  neet attached)
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 6314 (314) 231-5400 (telepho 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000214 090 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e 02 ne) 22966 40.00 0P	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  Is and patents
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 6314 (314) 231-5400 (telepho 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000214 090 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e 02 ne) 22966 40.00 0P	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  ent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  19-1345  neet attached)
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  St. Louis, Missouri 6314 (314) 231-5400 (telepholy).  1581  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge a Robert M. Evans, Jr.	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e 02 ne) 22966 40.00 @P	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  Is and patents
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  St. Louis, Missouri 6310 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)  1581  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and signature of the state of the signature of the s	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e  22966 40.00 CP	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  ent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  (9-1345)  neet attached)  Int or credit any overpayment to  copy is a true copy of the original document.    2/7/98    Date
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  St. Louis, Missouri 6314 (314) 231-5400 (telepholy).  1581  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge a Robert M. Evans, Jr.	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e  22966 40.00 CP	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  ent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  (9-1345)  neet attached)  Int or credit any overpayment to  copy is a true copy of the original document.    2/7/98    Date
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/022,966  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Robert M. Evans, Jr.  Senniger, Powers, Leaving One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  St. Louis, Missouri 6314 (314) 231-5400 (telepholy).  1581  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge a Robert M. Evans, Jr.	Others on add whom correspondence e mailed:  tt & Roedel e  22966 40.00 CP	B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + Patent Pate	No  Is and patents involved:  ent(s): 0 = Total 1  ed to deposit account  (9-1345)  neet attached)  Int or credit any overpayment to  copy is a true copy of the original document.    2/7/98    Date

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0741

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, James W. Carver of Affton, Missouri, have invented an improvement entitled DRY MARKER AND ERASER SYSTEM (file JCE 8620) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon, Serial No. 09/022,966, filed February 12, 1998,

AND, WHEREAS, ClipErase, L.L.C, a Missouri limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0742 said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

**AND I** hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date: 11/17/48

ames W. Carver

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF Massour )	
COUNTY OF Strains)	
On this <u>/7th</u> day of <u>//wenber</u> personally appeared James W. Carver to me known executed the foregoing assignment and acknown act and deed.	wn to be the person described in and who
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here year last above written.	unto set my hand and seal the date and
Ĩ	Anances allen Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
July 28, 2002.	L. FRANCES ALLEN Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

RME/mlm

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

**PATENT** REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0744

St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2002